

CITY OF ALBANY

POLK ST. MADISON ST. SANITARY SEWER REPLACEMENT PROJECT

ESTIMATED TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST

	Bid Item Description	Unit	Quantities	Unit Prices	Total
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 13,109.16	\$ 13,109.16
2	Permits & Licenses	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
3	Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
4	Traffic Control & Public Convenience	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
5	Pothole Existing Utilities	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
6	Field Locate and Pothole Existing Sewer Laterals	EA	55	\$ 300.00	\$ 16,500.00
7	Connect to Existing Sewer Manhole/Rebuild Channels	EA	2	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
8	Remove Ex. Sewer Manhole	EA	4	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
9	Remove Existing Sewer Rodding Inlet	EA	2	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
10	8.625" OD HDPEP Sewer Main (Pipeburst)	LF	1212	\$ 130.00	\$ 157,560.00
11	Standard Sewer Manhole	EA	5	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
12	Standard Rodding Inlet	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
13	4.5" OD HDPEP Standard Lower Lateral (Pipeburst)	EA	55	\$ 500.00	\$ 27,500.00
14	4" Standard Two-Way Cleanout with Concrete Box	EA	31	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,750.00
15	Internal Televising of New Sewer Mains	LF	1032	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,064.00
	Subtotal				\$ 262,183.16
	Contingency, 10%				\$ 26,218.32
	Total Estimated Construction Cost				\$ 288,401.47
	SAY				\$ 288,400.00

PRELIMINARY ESTIMATE

This construction cost estimate is an opinion of probable construction cost based upon my reasonable professional judgement and experience and does not constitute a warranty, expressed or implied, that the Contractors' bids or the negotiated price of the work will not vary from the budgeted for this project or from any opinion of probable cost prepared by me.